
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 
ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110 029. 

 
F.No.Estate/7-46/2015       Dated the: 29 Feb, 2016 

MEMORANDUM 

Subject:   Fair Seniority list of employees for allotment of type-III (Old) residential accommodation at the 
AIIMS for the year-2015. 

*-*-* 

    Fair Seniority list of employees for allotment of type-III (Old) residential accommodation at the 
AIIMS for the year-2015 is circulated to the all concerned. 

SI. 
No. 

Name Designation 
 

Department Grade 
Pay 

Date of 
 Joining 

Qtr.  
No. 

SC/
ST 

1.  Ms.Saroj Pant Office Supdt. Audit Section 4200/- 06.09.1985 II-74 -- 

2.  Sh. Ram Jeewan Majhi O.T.Tech. JPNATC 4200/- 18.10.1985 -- SC 

3.  Sh.Ram Kumar Tech. Asstt. CNC 4600/- 01.05.1986 -- -- 

4.  Sh. Shyam Prakash O.T. Tech. C.S.R.Staff 4200/- 20.03.1987 -- -- 

5.  Smt. Swarn Lata Rana Asstt. (N.S.) Estt. Section 4200/- 25.08.1988 -- -- 

6.  Smt. Sunita Pasricha Asstt. (N.S.) Cash Section 4200/- 08.09.1988 -- -- 

7.  Smt. Renu Bhasin Asstt. (N.S.) Budget Section 4200/- 08.09.1988 -- -- 

8.  Sh. Mohanan P.S. Office Supdt. Exam. Section 4600/- 05.12.1988 -- -- 

9.  Sh. Santosh Kumar Mehto Tech Asstt CNC 4600/- 05.04.1989 -- ST 

10.  Sh. Ram Karan Meena O.T. Technician Main Hospital 4200/- 18.05.1989 -- SC 

11.  Sh. Sudesh Kr. Parcha Tech. (O.T) Paediatrics 4200/- 02.08.1989 A-116 SC 

12.  Sh. Sumant Pal Singh P.A. RPC 4600/- 13.07.1989 -- SC 

13.  Mrs. Baby Sahoo Technical Assistant Rectt. Section 4200/- 20.08.1989 -- -- 

14.  Sh. Deo Mandan Mahto T.A ENDO. 4200/- 21.08.1989 -- ST 

15.   Sh.Suresh Kumar Asstt. (N.S.) Vigilance Cell 4200/- 09.11.1989 -- -- 

16.  Sh.V.Sagar Chabra Assistant (N.S.) CCM 4200/- 08.01.1990 -- -- 

17.  Smt.Asha Sharma P.A. Microbiology 4600/- 07.07.1990 -- -- 

18.  Sh. Madho Singh O.T. Tech. CNC 4200/- 13.07.1990 I-331 -- 

19.  Sh. Mahendra Singh Technician (O.T.) CNC 4200/- 27.07.1990 A-82 -- 

20.  Sh. Satish Kumar Technician (O.T.) JPNATC (O.T.) 4200/- 09.01.1991 -- SC 

21.  Sh. Rajpal Singh Technician (O.T.) JPNATC (O.T.) 4200/- 01.04.1991 -- SC 

22.  Sh.Sunil Kumar Technician (O.T.) Hospital 4200/- 12.06.1991 A-91 SC 

23.  Sh. Naveen Chander Technician (O.T.) Hospital 4200/- 14.06.1991 B-12 -- 

24.  Sh. Sachin Verma Technician Gd.I Cath Lab, CNC 4800/- 04.11.1991 -- -- 

25.  Sh. Joginder Singh Chandel Asstt. Security Officer Security 4200/- 23.03.1992 -- -- 

26.  Sh. Balam Singh Technician (O.T.) JPNATC (O.T) 4200/- 27.03.1993 A-67 -- 

27.  Sh. Saroj Singh Technical Officer Dr. BRAIRCH 4600/- 14.06.1993 -- -- 

28.  Sh. Brahm Singh ANS Cashier Cell 4200/- 07.07.1993 -- SC 

29.  Sh.M.C. Mishra Technician (O.T.) Anaesthesia 4200/- 04.10.1993 A-118 -- 

30.  Smt. Meena Gupta Asstt. (N.S.) Cash Section 4200/- 11.10.1993 -- -- 

31.  Sh. Sohan bir Asstt. (N.S.) Cashier Cell 4200/- 11.10.1993 -- SC 

32.  Smt. Seema Dhawan P.A. Vigilance Cell 4600/- 23.10.1993 -- -- 

33.  Sh. Ajeet Singh Technical Officer Radiotherapy 4600/- 28.10.1993 -- -- 

34.  Sh. Raman Narang DEO Pathology 4200/- 23.11.1993 -- -- 

35.  Sh. Sanjay Sharma Jr. Photographer CMET 4200/- 15.12.1993 -- -- 

36.  Smt. Pushpa Devi Health Asstt. Recruitment Cell 4200/- 22.06.1994 -- -- 

37.  Sh. Arvind Kumar ANS, Head  Cashier Cashier Cell 4200/- 03.08.1994 -- SC 



38.  Sh. Anil Kumar 
Verma 

Radiographer Gd.I CNC 4600/- 27.10.1994 -- -- 

39.  Sh. Dhaneshwar Yadav MSSO Gd.I Paediatrics 4600/- 19.02.1996 -- -- 

40.  Sh. Mangal Singh Technical Assistant CNC 4200/- 22.02.1996 -- ST 

41.  Sh. Inder Pal Singh O.T. Technician JPNATC 4200/- 01.04.1996 -- -- 

42.  Sh. Rupnaryan Deogam J.E.(Civil) ESD 4600/- 10.06.1996 -- -- 

43.  Sh.Anil Kumar Bhatt Technician (O.T.) JPNATC 4200/- 01.08.1996 I-304 -- 

44.  Khem Singh Bisht O.T.T. Hospital 4200/- 01.07.1996 -- -- 

45.  Smt. Sunita Kalra Stenographer Radio-Diagnosis 4200/- 09.08.1996 -- -- 

46.  Ms. R.Vasuki Dietician Dr. BRAIRCH 4600/- 15.11.1996 -- SC 

47.  Sh. Prem Singh O.T.Technician Dr. BRAIRCH 4200/- 16.12.1996 -- -- 

48.  Sh. Vijay Kumar O.T.Technician Dr. BRAIRCH 4200/- 16.12.1996 I-177 SC 

49.  Sh. Rakash Kumar Technician (O.T.) Hosptial 4200/- 11.01.1997 A-28 SC 

50.  Mrs. Nishchal Tyagi Tech.Asstt. Reproductive 
Biology 

4200/- 13.06.1997 -- -- 

51.  Ms. Biji Jacob Health Assistant CCM 4200/- 21.07.1997 -- -- 

52.  Sh. Vikram Sharma Technician (O.T.) JPNATC 4200/- 23.08.1997 A-165 -- 

53.  Sh. Manohar Lal Meena Tech. Asstt. Haematology 4200/- 26.09.1997 -- ST 

54.  Sh. Suresh Sharma Projectionist Gd.I CCM 4600/- 04.10.1997 -- -- 

55.  Sh. Vineet Sharma Tech. Asstt. Main Blood Bank 4200/- 01.11.1997 -- -- 

56.  Sh. Sushil Kumar Rai MSSO Dr. BRAIRCH 4600/- 16.01.1998 -- -- 

57.  Sh. Kamlesh Tharkoti Tech Assistant CNC 4200/- 09.05.1998 -- -- 

58.  Sh. Aas Mohammad Technical Assistant CNC 4200/- 13.05.1998 -- -- 

59.  Sh. Harish Chandra Singh Rana Technical Assistant Dr. BRAIRCH 4200/- 04.08.1998 -- -- 

60.  Sh. Derendro Nath Technician (O.T.) Anaesthesia 4200/- 17.09.1998 A-117 -- 

61.  Sh. Kuber Singh Routela P.A. Human Nutrition 4200/- 25.09.1998 -- -- 

62.  Sh. Rakesh Chawla Technical. Asstt. Neurology 4200/- 20.10.1998 B-171 -- 

63.  Sh. Ajay Kumar Sharma Technical. Officer Dr.RPC 4600/- 18.11.1998 -- -- 

64.  Bijender Kumar Chandeliya Radiographer Radio-Diagnosis 4600/- 07.01.1999 -- SC 

65.  Smt. Savita Saini Tech. Officer Paediatrics 4600/- 01.04.1999 -- -- 

66.  Sh. Kailesh Chand Meena O.T.Tech Main Hospital 4200/- 02.07.1999 -- ST 

67.  Sh. Vinod Kumar  Radiographer Radio-diagnosis 4600/- 04.08.1999 -- -- 

68.  Sh. Taru Gupta Tech. Radiology Radio-diagnosis 4600/- 20.08.1999 -- -- 

69.  Sh. RajuSingh Tech. (O.T.) Anaesthesia 4200/- 29.04.1999 A-125 -- 

70.  Sh. Satbir  J.E. ESD 4200/- 24.09.1999 -- SC 

71.  Smt. Poonam Mishra Physiotherapist Physiotherapy 4600/- 11.10.1999 -- -- 

72.  Sh.Yogendra Singh Chauhan Sr. Per fusionist CTVS (O.T.) 4600/- 01.11.1999 -- -- 

73.  Sh. Bala Dutt Technician (O.T.) Main (O.T.) 4200/- 05.11.1999 -- -- 

74.  Sh. Suresh Kumar -(V) Technician (O.T.) CTVS 4200/- 06.11.1999 -- SC 

75.  Sh. Lalit Prasad Beniwal Technician (O.T.) NSICU (CNC) 4200/- 06.11.1999 -- SC 

76.  Sh. Gopal Singh Nayal Technician (O.T.) DR.BRAIRCH 4200/- 08.11.1999 -- -- 

77.  Sh. Anil Kumar Chabra Technician (O.T.) JPNATC 4200/- 08.11.1999 A-74 -- 

78.  Smt. Veena Kaintura P.A. ENDO 4200/- 22.03.2000 -- -- 

79.  Mrs. Grace Kochuman Tech. Asstt. Microbiology 4200/- 24.03.2000 -- -- 

80.  Sh. Sanjay Kumar-III Technician (O.T.) Main O.T 4200/- 30.03.2001 -- SC 

81.  Sh. Yash Pal Tokas Life Guard Gymkhana 4200/- 19.04.2001 -- -- 

82.  Mr. Afzal Khan Tech. Radiology CNC 4600/- 01.07.2001 -- -- 

83.  Sh. Naveen Chander Bhatt Store Keeper Reproductive 
Biology 

4600/- 16.07.2001 -- -- 

84.  Mrs. Mercy Mathew Tech. Asstt. Pharmacology 4200/- 17.07.2001 -- -- 

85.  Mrs. Laxmi Rawat Jr. Hindi Traslator Dr.BRAIRCH 4600/- 30.07.2001 -- -- 

86.  Mr. Pintu Banerjee CNC Sanitary Inspector 4200/- 11.08.2001 -- -- 

87.  R.B. Pokale Sr.Artist CCM 4200/- 03.09.2001 -- -- 



88.  Sh. Sanjay Kumar Physical Training 
Instructor 

Gymkhana 4200/- 01.11.2001 -- -- 

 
 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 
ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110 029. 

 

F.No.Estate/7-46/2015       Dated the: 29 Feb, 2016 

MEMORANDUM 



Subject:   Fair Seniority list of employees (SC category) for allotment of type-III (Old) residential 
accommodation at the AIIMS for the year-2015. 

*-*-* 

    Fair Seniority list of employees (SC category) for allotment of type-III (Old) residential 
accommodation at the AIIMS for the year-2015 is circulated to the all concerned. 

SI. 
No. 

Name Designation 
 

Department Grade 
Pay 

Date of 
 Joining 

Qtr.  
No. 

SC/
ST 

1. 1. Sh. Ram Jeewan Majhi O.T.Tech. JPNATC 4200/- 18.10.1985 -- SC 

2. 2 Sh. Ram Karan Meena O.T. Technician Main Hospital 4200/- 18.05.1989 -- SC 

3. 3 Sh. Sudesh Kr. Parcha Tech. (O.T) Paediatrics 4200/- 02.08.1989 A-116 SC 

4. 4 Sh/Smt. Sumant Pal Singh P.A. RPC 4600/- 13.07.1989 -- SC 

5. 5 Sh. Satish Kumar Technician (O.T.) JPNATC (O.T.) 4200/- 09.01.1991 -- SC 

6. 6 Sh. Rajpal Singh Technician (O.T.) JPNATC (O.T.) 4200/- 01.04.1991 -- SC 

7. 7 Sh.Sunil Kumar Technician (O.T.) Hospital 4200/- 12.06.1991 A-91 SC 

8. 8 Sh. Brahm Singh ANS Cashier Cell 4200/- 07.07.1993 -- SC 

9. 9 Sh. Sohan bir Asstt. (N.S.) Cashier Cell 4200/- 11.10.1993 -- SC 

10. 10 Sh. Arvind Kumar ANS, Head  Cashier Cashier Cell 4200/- 03.08.1994 -- SC 

11. 11 Ms. R.Vasuki Dietician Dr. BRAIRCH 4600/- 15.11.1996 -- SC 

12. 12 Sh. Vijay Kumar O.T.Technician Dr. BRAIRCH 4200/- 16.12.1996 I-177 SC 

13. 13 Sh. Rakash Kumar Technician (O.T.) Hospital 4200/- 11.01.1997 A-28 SC 

14. 14 Bijender Kumar Chandeliya Radiographer Radio-Diagnosis 4600/- 07.01.1999 -- SC 

15. 15 Sh. Satbir  J.E. ESD 4200/- 24.09.1999 -- SC 

16. 16 Sh. Suresh Kumar -(V) Technician (O.T.) CTVS 4200/- 06.11.1999 -- SC 

17. 17 Sh. Lalit Prasad Beniwal Technician (O.T.) NSICU (CNC) 4200/- 06.11.1999 -- SC 

18. 18 Sh. Sanjay Kumar-III Technician (O.T.) Main O.T 4200/- 30.03.2001 -- SC 

19. 19 Smt. Sunita PHN Gyne 4800/- 06.11.2001 -- SC 

20. 20 Sh. Khoob Chand Tech. Asstt. Forensic Medicine 4200/- 16.12.2004 -- SC 

21. 21 Mrs. Neelama Sharma Technical Assistant Ocular Pathology 4200/- 23.12.2004 -- SC 
 

Sd/- 
(K.P. Singh) 

Administrative Officer (Estate) 
Distribution:  
All concerned  
Th: The Officer Incharge 

Copy to: 

1. PPS to Director/Dean/MS 
2. PS to DD(A)/Dy.Secy./S.E. 
3. The Chief CNC/Dr.RPC/JPNATC/Dr.BRAIRCH/NDDTC/CDER/CRHS Project 
4. The Chairman, HAAC 
5. Computer Facility -- With the request to upload the same at AIIMS Intranet website. 
6. Notice Board. 
7. Guard file. 



ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 

ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110 029. 
 
F.No.Estate/7-46/2015       Dated the: 29 Feb, 2016 

MEMORANDUM 

Subject:   Fair Seniority list of employees (ST category) for allotment of type-III (Old) residential 
accommodation at the AIIMS for the year-2015. 

*-*-* 

    Fair Seniority list of employees (ST category) for allotment of type-III (Old) residential 
accommodation at the AIIMS for the year-2015 is circulated to the all concerned. 

SI. 
No. 

Name Designation 
 

Department Grade 
Pay 

Date of 
 Joining 

Qtr.  
No. 

SC/
ST 

1 Sh. Santosh Kumar Mehto Tech Asstt CNC 4600/- 05.04.1989 -- ST 

2 Sh. Deo Mandan Mahto T.A ENDO. 4200/- 21.08.1989 -- ST 

3 Sh. Mangal Singh Technical Assistant CNC 4200/- 22.02.1996 -- ST 

4 Sh. Manohar Lal Meena Tech. Asstt. Haematology 4200/- 26.09.1997 -- ST 

5 Sh. Kailesh Chand Meena O.T.Tech Main Hospital 4200/- 02.07.1999 -- ST 

6 Sh. Manoj Kunwar Technician Radiology 4200/- 28.02.2003 -- ST 

7 Smt. Sarita Radiographer Gd.II Radio-Diagnosis 4200/- 12.10.2004 -- ST 

8 Sh. Mukesh Meena Technician Radiology 4200/- 20.11.2006 -- ST 

 

 

 

Sd/- 
(K.P. Singh) 

Administrative Officer (Estate) 
Distribution:  
All concerned  
Th: The Officer Incharge 

Copy to: 

1. PPS to Director/Dean/MS 

2. PS to DD(A)/Dy.Secy./S.E. 

3. The Chief CNC/Dr.RPC/JPNATC/Dr.BRAIRCH/NDDTC/CDER/CRHS Project 

4. The Chairman, HAAC 

5. Computer Facility -- With the request to upload the same at AIIMS Intranet website. 

6. Notice Board. 

7. Guard file. 

 


